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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5003
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
AIRCRAFT ON LEASE
Sivakumar Alias J.K. Ritheesh Shri K.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of ATR 42-320 aircraft were taken on lease by the Airline Allied Services Limited (AASL) during the past three years;

(b) whether the AASL has signed any lease agreement during the period; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a), (b) and (c): Airline Allied Services Limited(AASL) has taken 3 leased ATR 42-320 aircraft during the past three years, for which the y ha ve signed agreements with M/s ATRiam, ATRiam CAPITAL Limited Company f o r this period extending upto September/December 2012.
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